3-27-98 04-07-199	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):
The ServiceMaster Company Limited AR 27 1998	Name: The ServiceMaster Company
ALCEIT ACC: INC.	Internal Address:
ServiceMaster Limited Partnership	Street Address: One ServiceMaster Way
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership 🛣 Limited Partnership	City: Downers Grove State: IL ZIP: 60515
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sum \) Yes \(\overline{\text{X}} \) No	Association: General Partnership:
	☐ Limited Partnership:
3. Nature of conveyance:	© Corporation-State: <u>Delaware</u> Other:
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: December 18, 1997	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u></u>
	(The Registration listed is on Schedule A) B. Trademark Registration No(s). 571,369
A. Trademark Application No(s).	, , ,
Additional numbers atta	ched? ☑ Yes ☐ No -See Attached Schedule "A"
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	88
Name:Janice V. Mitrius	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.	xx Enclosed
Address: RANNER EXAMMENTALIXMEN. 10 South Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 3000	8. Deposit Account No. 01-0850
Chicago, Illinois 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT LISE	THIS SPACE
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	formation is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	March 2 88 1998
Janice V. Mitrius Name of Person Signing Sign	ature 316 te
Hamo or rotosti olganing	23.82
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	h This Portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	
Commissione Box Assignm	er of Patents and Trademarks ents
Washington,	
	355

Trademark	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE/ APPLICATION DATE
FORINK-A	2,149	571,369	March 3, 1953
URIN-X	2,151	578,243	August 4, 1973
FIBER FRESH	2,154	647,996	July 2, 1977
SERVICEMASTER and Design	2,146	704,772	September 20, 1980
SERVICEMASTER and Design	2,147	716,610	June 6, 1981
MR. SERVICEMASTER	1,767	766,885	March 17, 1984
SERVICEMASTER	1,529	782,584	December 29, 1964
BUST OF A MAN	1,530	783,358	January 12, 1965
BUST OF A MAN	1,531	794,943	August 24, 1965
PENNANT DESIGN	1,532	810,884	July 5, 1966
STATICPROOF	2,271	833,831	August 15, 1967
CHECKSTAIN	2,273	841,400	December 26, 1967
SERVICEMASTER	2,526	868,781	April 29, 1969
SERVICEMASTER and GLOBE DESIGN	2,474	871,509	June 17, 1969
SERVICEMASTER	2,641	887,665	March 10, 1970
SERVICEMASTER	2,960	922,556	October 19, 1971
FLOORSTAR	3,090	958,865	May 15, 1973
SERVICEMASTER	73,551	1,000,961	January 7, 1975
SOLVOIL	72,683	1,010,823	May 13, 1975
SANIMASTER II	74,486	1,045,231	August 3, 1976

Trademark	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE/ APPLICATION DATE
THE CLEANING PEOPLE WHO CARE	75,694	1,054,498	December 14, 1976
EXCEED	77,291	1,087,948	March 28, 1978
SERVICEMASTER	79,391	1,157,597	June 9, 1981
SERVICEMASTER	79,390	1,220,269	December 14, 1982
SERVICE DIRECTION	81,480	1,237,624	May 10, 1983
PARSLEY SPRIG & DESIGN	81,481	1,225,300	January 25, 1983
KINSAN	82,434	1,271,086	March 20, 1984
SERVICEMASTER	82,491	1,272,228	March 27, 1984
COMPUTENANCE	83,165	1,280,944	June 5, 1984
KINSAN	83,001	1,307,588	December 4, 1984
KINSAN	83,002	1,308,543	December 11, 1984
MERRY MAIDS	91,198	1,343,329	June 18, 1985
MERRY MAIDS	91,199	1,343,330	June 18, 1985
SERVICEMASTER & Design	85,204	1,370,688	November 12, 1985
SERVICEMASTER (Word)	85,203	1,370,689	November 12, 1985
SERVICEMASTER (Word)	85,205	1,370,690	November 12, 1985
SERVICEMASTER and Design	85,196	1,371,923	Novembr 19, 1985
SERVICEMASTER	85,195	1,371,924	November 19, 1985
SERVICEMASTER and Design	85,206	1,373,114	November 26, 1985
QUALITY ASSURED	85,431	1,420,436	December 9, 1986

Trademark	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE/ APPLICATION DATE
THE LINK	87,007	1,474,122	January 26, 1988
CLASSIC CARE OF AMERICA	91,028	1,513,056	November 15, 1988
MAIDBRITE	87,146	1,513,132	November 15, 1988
SERVICEMASTER & Design	87,234	1,543,875	June 13, 1989
KITCHENBRITE	88,029	1,615,384	October 2, 1990
THE CMI WATCHDOGS	95,516	1,633,406	January 29, 1991
GADGETS	89,228	1,681,019	March 31, 1992
HELPMASTER & Design	90,1127	1,696,622	June 23, 1992
WINDOW CARE	92,692	1,783,795	July 27, 1993
CLEAN PATH	92,693	1,785,125	August 3, 1993
LINENBRITE	92,846	1,793,349	September 21, 1993
SERVICEMASTER	92,033-A	1,796,298	October 5, 1993
MARBLEBRITE	93,644	1,829,147	April 5, 1994
A-S-G AMERICAN SERVICES GROUP	93,680	1,871,580	January 3, 1995
PIZZA VIA	93,725	1,874,369	January 17, 1995
FIVE STAR	93,1108	1,878,845	February 14, 1995
CORNER GRILLE	93,730	1,885,435	March 21, 1995
PARKWAY DELI	93,726	1,901,020	June 20, 1995
YOUR HOME IS WHERE OUR HEART IS	94,396	1,910,411	August 8, 1995
LAWN TALK	94,320	1,916,394	September 5, 1995

Trademark	ATTORNEY DOCKET No.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE/ APPLICATION DATE
MUM'S SWEETE SHOPPE	93,727	1,920,084	September 19, 1995
EXPRESS LANE	93,729	1,920,085	September 19, 1995
WE SERVE	94,699	1,931,212	October 31, 1995
SPECTRASERV	94,873	1,936,908	November 21, 1995
1-800 WE SERVE	95,337	1,965,493	April 2, 1996
THE TASTES OF AMERICA	93,721	1,998,943	September 10, 1996
REFRESHERS	93,722	2,005,466	October 8, 1996
RECOVER LINK	95,1077	2,009,898	October 22, 1996
WORLD CLASS FARE & Design	95,415-A	2,025,259	December 24, 1996
SANI-STAR	95,1304	2,032,176	January 21, 1997
F.Y.I. NUTRITION	95,1305	2,060,619	May 13, 1997
HERITAGE SQUARE	95,1205	2,071,179	June 17, 1997
THE COLOR YELLOW AS APPLIED TO A VEHICLE	95,1064	2,085,318	August 5, 1997
AEROBRITE	95,760	2,095,738	September 9, 1997
GRAINS & GREENS & Design	96,002	2,102,675	October 7, 1997
BOSS 2000	95,561	2,114,989	November 25, 1997
WELL DESERVED & Design	95,1303	2,131,652	January 27, 1998
CARPET CARE 2000	95,560	74/672,236	May 11, 1995
WE SERVE	95,1481	75/043,068	January 12, 1996
GLOBAL FACILITIES SOLUTIONS	96,003	75/043,078	January 16, 1996

TRADEMARK	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE/ APPLICATION DATE
HOMESERVE	96,218	75/064,640	February 28, 1996
SERVICELINK	97,011	75/228,628	January 21, 1997
AMERICAN HOME SHIELD	97,050	75/250,726	February 28, 1997
ANDY FRAIN	97,152	75/290,886	May 12, 1997
FDS INTERNATIONAL	97,157	75/297,227	May 23, 1997
FDS INTERNATIONAL (and Design)	97,194	75/311,219	June 19, 1997
XYDRA INTERNATIONAL	97,149	75/334,707	July 31, 1997
XYDRA INTERNATIONAL (Stylized)	97,261	75/333,725	July 31, 1997

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"SERVICEMASTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 12:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

THE PARTY OF THE P

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2273241 8100M

981000317

AUTHENTICATION: 8845958

DATE: 01-02-98 TRADEMARK

REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0144

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SERVICEMASTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (a Delaware limited partnership)

AND

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (a Delaware limited partnership)

WITH AND INTO

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY

in accordance with Section 263 Coneral Corporation Law of the Singe of Delaware

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, desiring to merge ServiceMaster Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, and The ServiceMaster Company Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership, with and into itself pursuant to the provisions of Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

First: The name and state of organization of each constituent business entity of the marger (the "Merger") is as follows:

Name

State of Organization

ServiceMaster Limited Partnership

Delaware

The ServiceMaster Company

Limited Partnership

Delaware

The ServiceMaster Company

Delaware

Second: A Merger and Reorganization Agreement (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent business emity in accordance with Section 263 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and in accordance with Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:31 PM 12/18/1997 971436880 - 2273241 Third: The name of the surviving business entity of the Merger is The ServiceMaster Company (the "Surviving Business Entity").

Fourth: The Cartificate of Incorporation of The ServiceMaster Company, a Delaware corporation, which is surviving the merger, shall be the Cartificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Business Entity.

Fifth: The merger shall be effective on January 1, 1998 at 12:01 A.M., Eastern Standard Time.

Sixth: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Margar Agreement may be smeaded or terminated and abandoned by the constituent business entities at any time prior to the date of filing the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Seventh: An executed copy of the Marger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Business Entity, the address of which is: One ServiceMaster Way, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515.

Eighth: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Business Entity on request and without cost to any person holding any interest in the constituent business entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purposes of effectuating the Merger of the constituent business entities purposes to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under pensities of perjury does hereby declare and cartify that this is the act and deed of The ServiceMaster Company and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has heretune signed this Certificate of Merger this 18th day of December 1997

THE SERVICEMASTER COMPANY

ATTEST:

Assistant Secretory

Its Sr. Vice President and General Counsel

TOTAL

TRADEMARI REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0